## City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 99-800

## A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT CHRIS WILEY AS THE CITY RECORDER, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, City Council appoints Chris Wiley as the City Recorder to carry out the official duties and responsibilities of the City Recorder position as outlined in the Sherwood City Charter; and.

WHEREAS, this appointment is effective immediately in order to ensure the proper maintenance and organization of public records, city elections, and the city's legislative responsibilities.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: Chris Wiley is hereby appointed to the City Recorder position of the City of Sherwood and will carry out the duties authorized and outlined in the Sherwood City Charter.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 25<sup>th</sup> day of May 1999.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

AyeNayFranklin $\checkmark$ Krause $\checkmark$ Cottle $\checkmark$ Hitchcock $\checkmark$ 5<sup>th</sup> seat vacant

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Redorder Pro Tem

Resolution No. 99-xxx May 25, 1999 Page 1